

PS&E JOB NO : 10C521 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008117 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3714  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 LINCOLN ST TO GOLF COURSE RD  
 PAVING  
 10C521  
 PROJECT : NH - 0101(327)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY  
 98363-9418  
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	59,000.00	48,500.00	-17.80 %
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	12,180.00	7,500.00	-38.42 %
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
GRADING					
4	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %
	1456.0000		29,120.00	29,120.00	0.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	3,890.00	3,890.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
6	CRACK SEALING	EST.	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00 %
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	3.5000	2.2500	-35.71 %
	24500.0000		85,750.00	55,125.00	-30,625.00
8	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22	TON	90.0000	97.7500	8.61 %
	535.0000		48,150.00	52,296.25	4,146.25

PS&E JOB NO : 10C521 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008117 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3714  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 LINCOLN ST TO GOLF COURSE RD  
 PAVING  
 10C521  
 PROJECT : NH - 0101(327)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY  
 98363-9418  
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
9	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 3350.0000	TON	75.0000 251,250.00	75.0000 251,250.00	0.00 % 0.00
10	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
11	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,220.00	5,220.00	0.00 %
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,326.00	3,326.00	0.00 %
13	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
14	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
15	PROFILING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 15.5000	S.Y.	160.0000 2,480.00	30.0000 465.00	-81.25 % -2,015.00
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
16	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00 %
17	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 250.0000	S.Y.	3.5000 875.00	5.0000 1,250.00	42.86 % 375.00
18	TOPSOIL TYPE C 43.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 2,150.00	45.0000 1,935.00	-10.00 % -215.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10C521 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008117 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3714  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 LINCOLN ST TO GOLF COURSE RD  
 PAVING  
 10C521  
 PROJECT : NH - 0101(327)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY  
 98363-9418  
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
19	MULCHING				
	250.0000	S.Y.	1.0000	10.0000	900.00 %
			250.00	2,500.00	2,250.00
TRAFFIC					
20	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB				
	1014.0000	L.F.	22.0000	27.2500	23.86 %
			22,308.00	27,631.50	5,323.50
21	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB				
	858.0000	L.F.	20.0000	24.5000	22.50 %
			17,160.00	21,021.00	3,861.00
22	PAINT LINE				
	13000.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.2500	25.00 %
			2,600.00	3,250.00	650.00
23	PLASTIC LINE				
	950.0000	L.F.	1.5000	3.5000	133.33 %
			1,425.00	3,325.00	1,900.00
24	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE				
	8670.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.8000	-20.00 %
			8,670.00	6,936.00	-1,734.00
25	PLASTIC WIDE LINE				
	600.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %
			1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00
26	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE				
	1930.0000	L.F.	3.0000	1.5000	-50.00 %
			5,790.00	2,895.00	-2,895.00
27	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	2310.0000	S.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %
			11,550.00	11,550.00	0.00
28	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	232.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %
			2,320.00	1,856.00	-464.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10C521 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008117 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3714  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 LINCOLN ST TO GOLF COURSE RD  
 PAVING  
 10C521  
 PROJECT : NH - 0101(327)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY  
 98363-9418  
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
29	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 25.0000	EACH	150.0000 3,750.00	150.0000 3,750.00	0.00 % 0.00
30	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 16.0000	EACH	65.0000 1,040.00	125.0000 2,000.00	92.31 % 960.00
31	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 3.8000	HUND	950.0000 3,610.00	1,200.0000 4,560.00	26.32 % 950.00
32	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 21930.0000	L.F.	0.2000 4,386.00	0.2000 4,386.00	0.00 % 0.00
33	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.				84.78 %
34	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		4,600.00 87,500.00	8,500.00 93,500.00	3,900.00 6,000.00
35	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 1410.0000	HR	50.0000 70,500.00	60.0000 84,600.00	20.00 % 14,100.00
36	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION L.S.				339.11 %
37	TYPE 1 INDUCTION LOOP 3.0000	EACH	1,433.0000 4,299.00	2,600.0000 7,800.00	81.44 % 3,501.00
38	TYPE 2 INDUCTION LOOP 2.0000	EACH	600.0000 1,200.00	1,550.0000 3,100.00	158.33 % 1,900.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10C521      REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008117      REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2      WORK ORDER# : XL3714  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
         LINCOLN ST TO GOLF COURSE RD  
         PAVING  
         10C521  
 PROJECT : NH - 0101(327)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY  
 98363-9418  
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
39	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 16.0000	EACH	600.0000 9,600.00	200.0000 3,200.00	-66.67 % -6,400.00
40	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 230.0000	S.Y.	45.0000 10,350.00	48.5000 11,155.00	7.78 % 805.00
41	ADJUST MANHOLE 5.0000	EACH	500.0000 2,500.00	375.0000 1,875.00	-25.00 % -625.00
42	ADJUST VALVE BOX 10.0000	EACH	300.0000 3,000.00	225.0000 2,250.00	-25.00 % -750.00
43	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %
44	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
45	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
46	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,250.00	500.00	-60.00 % -750.00
47	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 78.0000	EACH	400.0000 31,200.00	200.0000 15,600.00	-50.00 % -15,600.00
48	JUNCTION BOX TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	450.0000 1,350.00	700.0000 2,100.00	55.56 % 750.00
49	JUNCTION BOX TYPE 8 1.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 1,200.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	25.00 % 300.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/15/2011

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 08:35

PS&E JOB NO : 10C521 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008117 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3714  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : US 101  
 LINCOLN ST TO GOLF COURSE RD  
 PAVING  
 10C521  
 PROJECT : NH - 0101(327)  
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : May 5 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.  
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY  
 98363-9418  
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
50	MANHOLE RING AND COVER				
	5.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	500.0000	-50.00 %
			5,000.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00
51	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP				
	476.0000	S.Y.	90.0000	230.0000	155.56 %
			42,840.00	109,480.00	66,640.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$901,520.00</u>	<u>\$997,998.75</u>	<u>10.70%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$901,520.00</u>	<u>\$997,998.75</u>	<u>10.70%</u>